ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION DEPOSIT / REFUND ACCOUNT SHEET printed03/20/95

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION Western Properties Broker 31285 San Clemente St. Hayward CA 94544 #7 Owner Contact: Owner Phone: Payor Contact: Payor Phone: Hours Money Time Spent/ Hour Spent/ Money Date Action Taken In Out Depstd Balnce Depositd Bal	713
31285 San Clemente St. Hayward CA 94544 #7 Owner Contact: Owner Phone : Payor Contact: Payor Phone : Hours Money Time Spent/ Hour Spent/ Mon Date Action Taken In Out Depstd Balnce Depositd Bal	13
Time Spent/ Hour Spent/ Mon Date Action Taken In Out Depstd Balnce Depositd Bal	
	.ance
Balance from Prev.Page	
Rept# 668939 03/01/93 Deposit of \$1,000.00 @ \$90/hour +11.11 3-22-90 vecene, reven ULR @ 56/h. O.5 3-26-90 reven, file ULR @ 56/h. O.5 (02-92 reven file, well letter @ 56/h. 1.0 11-6-92 reven file, let letter @ 56/h. 1.0 2-22-93 Spoke w/7, ire know @ 25/h. 0.5 2-25-91 reven file lab, notes @ 75/h. 1.0 3-5-93 reven 2-26-93 workplan@ >5/h. 1.0 3-6-93 Admm @>>5/h. 6.5 Dayo balance The account & Close	
PROJ COMPLETED BY: Tomas Lemon ATTACH: State Forms A, Billing Adjust DATE OF COMPLETION: 3-20-95 DATE SENT TO BILLING: REFUND AMOUNT: Rev	

ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

S. Agency Director at 510.567.6781 if you any questions

regarding this issue.

Sincerely,

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

Robert Weston Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Bill Reynolds, East Team Manager

Larry Blazer, Alameda County District Attorney's Office

APPLIED REMEDIAL SERVICES GENERAL ACCOUNT 7940 CAPWELL DR (510) 430-8709 OAKLAND, CA 94621	1131
PAY TO THE	ADr. 127 1994
ORDER OF Alameda County Dept. of ENU.	
Blank of America Oakland Industrial Center Branch 0562 P.O. Box 2589 Oakland, CA 94614 BASF- Over Sight Face	DOLLAI
BASF- oversight Fees "001131" 1:12100035B1: 05627::03!	56 200
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REF./ A/C NO. COUNTY OF ALAMEDA OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER	DATE: 04 128 1 94 STID# 278
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT	Nº 725593 M,L
	DOLLARS
FROM: Applied Renedial Serv. 7940 FOR: BAST. Corp.	1 9462, (430 8709)
BY: Viliatte Store	94607 DEPT-430-4530.
THE CASH THE DEDCOMAL (CASHTED IS PURCY IN O. # 1/3/	I ATUED.

Distribution: White - Payor Yellow & Pink - Depart.

110-1 (Rev 40/85) [0134E (08)] 3-Part



June 7, 1993 BEI Job No. 93086

Mr. Don Hwang
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Division
Site Search
80 Swan Way #200
Oakland, CA 94621
VIA Facsimile

Subject:

Request for file review

Zip Code 94607, Oakland, California

Dear Mr. Hwang:

Blymyer Engineers has been retained to perform an environmental site assessment of a property located at 1695 15th Street, in Oakland California. We are interested in reviewing files on the following sites for information pertaining to potential or existing soil and groundwater contamination:

1600 to 1800 15th Street
1300 to 1700 Campbell Street
1300 to 1700 Willow Street
1367,545

Blymyer Engineers understands that there is an hourly charge for this service and authorizes up to \$200.00 in expenses. Please feel free to call me if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Blymyer Engineers, Inc.

Michael Katz Environmental Specialist

(510)521-3773 • 1829 Clement Avenue, Alameda, California 94501-1395 • FAX (510)865-2594

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200, Oakland, CA 94621 Ph: 510-271-4320

	BILLING FOR SERVICES	
GENSTAR		StID#
BASELINMON	J-+	
Site Name BLYMYER		
1367 WILLO	W OAKLAND	94607
Site Address 1545 IAILLI		94607
(If no address, description of area) Number Street	City	Zp
Prior Business Name	Prior Owner's Name	***************************************
		:
Service Requestor MIKE KN	TZ BYMYER ENGINE	ERS
Billing Address 829 CLEM	ENTAVE, ALAMEDA	94501-1396
Names of the second		∠ip
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	>>>>>>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
<u>Category of Service</u>	** #Hours x \$ 75/H	・フく
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Site Search	***	
File Search	\$\$ #Copiesx \$/C	ору \$ 🚆
3 Other	X \$X \$	\$
Category of Service Site Search File Search Other		
·······································	IOIAL CHA	<u> </u>
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
REMARKS:		
		······································
		*

	* 4	
will receive an invoice, in accordance	with Adicto 11 of Chanter 6 Title 2 of the Online	as Cada of Alexander Ca
MINICESIVE GITTINGICE IN OCCORDANCE	with Article 11 of Chapter 6, Title 3 of the Ordinar	ce Code of Alameda Col
. A	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	1. 1. 1.
Service Requestor		Date 6/8/93
	signature	
HazMat Specialist DON HWA	NG Day Mill	~ ~/8/9~

left mersage for Susan re: whether or not to close out this project

Suran,
Since there are no
tank results/closure
report I left this case
there

P. \$99 balance

UST REMOVA ## 721 PINE => 70 OFD white -env.health yellow -facility pink -files

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF ENUIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy Alameda CA 94502 510/567-6700

Hazardous Materials Inspection Form
CALTRANS

II, III

Site ID # 4547 Site Name Former Fire Station # 3 Today's Date 10 20,95
Site Address 727 PINE STREET
City 6 A K L A N D Zip 94/07 Phone
MAX AMT stored > 500 lbs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?
Inspection Categories: Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
. Hazar dous Materials Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials
III. Under ground Storage Tanks
* Calif. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
Comments: Jak's Howler = Erickson #61625824951
1 UST removed Jank's manifest = 955 92442
_ 1000 gal fiberglass - dusil
LELO= 011 0 02 · 7.0%
Dakland fire Dept (Inspector billen Cody) not present required
The ACIEH to ownsee tank's lacronies.
The tank appoint to be in good shape.
a proniforing well was hacated near the took area.
Stockkiled Soil generated from the tack's namoul ancer
be harelinged for disposal.
The dispenser was removed. One sail Sample unable neath
He dispuser callected.
all pipings associated with the tank much be remove
Esangles callected (one you so hired ye).
North soil shiple appeared to have strong descalaration
- South Sul Shouple Oppeared not to have strong disconting,
- Conqued to need sangle.
Contact OLA BALDAUN II, III
Title Epgineers Inspector SUSAN L. HUGO
Signature Signature Signature

white -env.health yellow -facility pink -files

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF ENUIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy Alameda CA 94502 510/567-6700

Hazardous Materials Inspection Form

11, 111

Site ID # 4547 Site Name Francis Low Station # 3 Today's Date 10 F 6/15
Site Address 727 PINE STREET
City <u>ÓAKLAND</u> Zip <u>94/07</u> Phone
MAX AMT stored ➤ 500 lbs, 55 gal., 200 cft.? Inspection Categories: I. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER II. Hazar dous Materials Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials III. Under ground Storage Tanks
* Calif. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
Comments: 1451 removed Jaks Hawler & character +61623849
1000 gol februglace - dearl
LEW 018 02 = 7.0%
Williand fine Mint Conquetes higher (1944) hist private againer
he tank some tank's but ries.
- the tank particular sold to good should be find.
I promise my well were her the hear the took dan-
to kinded sufficiented from the theke me well times
the Character 3rd for deskocat.
the Asserver was restored. One sail single inchernate
The de rigger and arelested.
- Me supplied to severally with the track to be the one
graphing coldered (one you do hared It)
" No It sail strick agreeik to hear the de the suit This
- Louth Seil Hough Expensed and Go Kale Thomas is a distribution
Chargedough to moth sangle.
Contact OLA BALDAUN II, III
Title Inspector
Signature Signature

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION 1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250 ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577 PHONE # 510/567-6700 FAX # 510/337-9335

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested C A 1-0-0 0

Souther Corporation

REGEIVE JUN 28 1995

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN * Complete according to attached instructions * * * 1. Name of Business _____ Fire Station No. 3 Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) Victor Salazar 2. Site Address 727 Pine Street . City Oakland Zip CA 94607 Phone 3. Mailing Address 1545 Willow Street City Oakland Zip CA 94607 Phone (510) 286-1366 4. Property Owner California Department of Transportation Business Name (if applicable) Address 1545 Willow Street Zip CA 94607 City, State Oakland 5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

CALTRANS

The out

CAR OUT INS OFO

٠. 6.	. ContractorCEECON	121	- ENZI
	Address1517 PALMETTO AVENUE, SUITE 4		
•	City Pacifica, CA 94044	Phone (415)	738-1115
	License Type* A HAU CALIFORNIA EN A RON M *Effective January 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Secontractors to also hold Hazardous Waste Certification issue License Board.	89926 A SENT AL PORTION 7058.7 F	EN 67 / NE equires prime
_	7. Consultant (if applicable)OGISO Environment	al - Ola Bo	dogun
7	/. Consultant (if applicable)		J
	Address 387 17th Street, Suite 210	(510) 452-0	246
	City, State Oakland, CA 94612 Phone		
8	8. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if application Mame DAA BALOGUA Title		
	Company		
	Phone		
9	9. Number of underground tanks being closed with th	is plan	1
	Length of piping being removed under this plan		
	Total number of underground tanks at this faciowner or operator)1	lity (**con:	firmed with
10	 State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters instructions). 	s/Facilities	(see
ske s	** Underground storage tanks must be handled as haza	rdous waste	**
	a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter Name Loyal Moore Trucking EPA I.D.	NO. CAR O	00000 1859
	Hauler License No. 182124 License E	xp. DateF	eb 1996
	Address 410 Kennedy Street	<u>-</u>	
	City Oakland State CA	Zip 94606	
	h) Product /Pocidual Sludge/Pinsate Disposal Site	2	
	Name ECDC Landfitt Essergie EPA ID#		
	Address Wergeen?		
	City State		

c) Tank and Piping Tr	ansporter	*	C	•
Name Loyal Moore Tr	ucking	EPA I.D.	No	
Hauler License No.	182124	License 1	Exp. Date	Feb 1996
Address 410 Kenr	edy Street			
CityOakland	_ 	_StateCA	_ Zip	94606
NameAddress	isposal Site	? Érickson EPA I.D (? 444-	. no. 3919 St	eve Blackma
City		State Utah	zip	
. Sample Collector	<i>,</i> ,	,		
Company	pso Environme	ntal		
Address387 17th S	treet, Suite 2	10		
City Oakland			12 Phone	(510) 452-024
. Laboratory Name Sparger Techno	ology, Inc.			
Address 3050 Fite	Circle, Suite 1	12		<u> </u>
City Sacramento		State CA	Zip _	95827
State Certification				
3. Have tanks or pipes If yes, describe	leaked in the	past? Yes[]	No[_X] · Un	known[]

Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s)

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated piping must then Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged. be removed.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the contractor's responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator on-site to verify that the tank is inert.

Tank History and Sampling Information *** (see instructions) *** 15.

	Tank	Material to be sampled Location	
Capacity	Use History include date last used (estimated)	(tank contents, soil, groundwater)	Depth of Samples
1000 gal	1-unknown diesel	soil (+ gw if encountered)	2' below bottom of UST3.

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is A ground water sample must be collected if any ground water is present in the excavation.

Toil pangle must be collected undermeath the

Excavated/Stockpiled Soil			
Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated)	Sampling Plan I discrete Sample plu Soyd3 if soil is to be reused OR as per landfill		

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately after tank removal? [] yes [] no [] Inknown

If yes, explain reasoning $\underline{\mathcal{WU}}$

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may not be returned to the excavation without <u>prior</u> approval from Alameda County. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party must communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling operations.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing samples:

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed. See attached Table 2.

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

Contaminant Sought	EPA or Other Sample Preparation Method Number	EPA or Other Analysis Method Number	Method Detection Limit
TPHL	3550	GCP1D 8030 on 8240	
		•,	

18. Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy
· Name of Insurer
19. Submit Plot Plan *** (See Instructions) ***
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)
21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of discovery. The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.
22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank removal. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of the instructions.
23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B (one B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for "tank removed" in the upper right hand corner)
I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and information provided above are correct and true.
I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.
I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.
I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.
Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance of site work to schedule the required inspections.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Name of Business OGISO Environmental
Name of Individual Dr. Ola Balogun
Signature Date June 27, 1995
PROPERTY OWNER OR MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Circle one)
Name of Business CALTRANS
Name of Individual VICTOR SALAZAR
Name of Individual VICTOR SALAZAR Signature Victor Salazar Date 7-5-95
\mathcal{O}

TANK KEMOUED 10/20/95

STATE OF CALLIFORNIA SHUYU DE GET UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION FORMJON 28

COMPLETE INDIVIDUAL	FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE	- CONHIE	
MARK ONLY 1 NEW PERMIT 3 RENEWAL PERMIT ONE ITEM 2 INTERIM PERMIT 4 AMENDED PERMIT	5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION	LER-CORPORATION	
I. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)			
DRA OR FACILITY NAME FIRE STATION	NAME OF OPERATOR		
ADDRESS 727 Pine Street	NEAREST CROSS STREET	PARCEL#(OPTIONAL)	
CITYNAME Oakland	STATE ZIP CODE CA GAGO7	SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE	
TO INDICATE CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP * If owner of UST is a public agency, complete the following; name of Supervisor of division, section	DISTRICTS'	state-agency. Free Station	
TYPE OF BUSINESS 1 GAS STATION 2 DISTRIBUTOR 5 OTHER	FINDIAN # OF TANKS AT SITE RESERVATION OR TRUST LANDS	E. P. A. I. D. # (aptional)	
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY)	EMERGENCY CONTACT PERS	ON (SECONDARY) - optional	
DAYS; NAME (LAST, FIRST) Clement OKON (408) 245-9801	DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST)	PHONE # WITH AREA CODE	
NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE OKOH, Clement (28) 245-9801	NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST)	PHONE # WITH AREA CODE	
II. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)			
NAME Caltrans (City of Daktard	CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION		
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS 1545 WILLOW Street	box to indicate INDIVIDUAL CORPORATION PARTNERSHIP	LOCAL-AGENCY STATE-AGENCY COUNTY-AGENCY FEDERAL-AGENCY	
CITYNAME Oakland	STATE ZIP CODE CA 94607	PHONE # WITH AREA CODE (50) 286-143/	
III. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)			
NAME OF OWNER Fire Station MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS	CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION box to indicate INDIVIDUAL A	LOCAL-AGENCY STATE-AGENCY	
727 Pine Street	CORPORATION PARTNERSHIP	COUNTY-AGENCY FEDERAL AGENCY	
CITY NAME Oakland	STATE ZIP CODE A 91607	PHONE # WITH AREA CODE	
IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 322-9669 if questions arise. TY (TK) HQ 4 4			
V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE C	OMPLETED) – IDENTIFY THE METHO	D(S) USED	
✓ box to Indicate	2 GUARANTEE 3 INSURAN 6 EXEMPTION 99 OTHER		
VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box I or II is checked.			
CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NO	OTIFICATIONS AND BILLING:	L	
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT			
OWNER'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNED) OWNER'S TITLE OWNER'S TITLE 7-5-95			
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY			
COUNTY# JURISDICTION# FACILITY#			
LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL	SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL		

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY. OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM A (3/93)

FOR0033A-R7

STATE OF CALIFORMA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B



COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR FACH TANK SYSTEM

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.		
MARK ONLY NEW PERMIT 3 RENEWAL PERMIT 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON ST ONE ITEM 2 INTERIM PERMIT 4 AMENDED PERMIT 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 TANK REMOVED		
DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED:		
I. TANK DESCRIPTION COMPLETE ALL ITEMS SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN		
A. OWNER'S TANK I. D. # B. MANUFACTURED BY:		
C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR) D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: 1,000 G		
II. TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 IS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C.		
A. 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL 4 OIL 9. C. 1a REGULAR UNLEADED 4 GASAHOL 7 METHANOL 1b PREMIUM UNLEADED 5 JET FUEL 7 METHANOL 1D UNLEADED 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN 1TEM D. BELO		
D. IF (A.1) IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C. A. S. #:		
III. TANK CONSTRUCTION MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E		
A. TYPE OF 1 DOUBLE WALL 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER 95 UNKNOWN SYSTEM 2 SINGLE WALL 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT (VAULTED TANK) 99 OTHER		
B. TANK 1 BARE STEEL 2 STAINLESS STEEL 3 FIBERGLASS 4 STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC MATERIAL 5 CONCRETE 6 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE 7 ALUMINUM 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP (Primary Tank) 9 BRONZE 10 GALVANIZED STEEL 95 UNKNOWN 99 OTHER		
C. INTERIOR LINING 1 RUBBER LINED 2 ALKYD LINING 3 EPOXY LINING 4 PHENOLIC LINING LINING 5 GLASS LINING 6 UNLINED 7 95 UNKNOWN 99 OTHER IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL? YES NO		
D. CORROSION 1 POLYETHYLENE WRAP 2 COATING 3 VINYL WRAP 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC PROTECTION 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION 91 NONE 95 UNKNOWN 99 OTHER		
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)		
IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE		
A. SYSTEM TYPE A U 1 SUCTION A 0 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 99 OTHER		
B. CONSTRUCTION A(U) 1 SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE CORROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER D. LEAK DETECTION 1 AUTOMATIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR 2 LINE TIGHTNESS TESTING 3 INTERSTITIAL MONITORING 99 OTHER		
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION		
1 VISUAL CHECK 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION 3 VADOZE MONITORING 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING 6 TANK TESTING 7 INTERSTITIAL MONITORING 91 NONE 95 UNKNOWN 99 OTHER		
VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION		
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YR) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INCRT MATERIAL? NO DESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YR) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INCRT MATERIAL?		
APPLICANTS NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE) VICTOR SALAZAR VILLE SIGNATURE) VICTOR SALAZAR VILLE SIGNATURE) VICTOR SALAZAR VILLE SALAZAR VILLE SALAZAR CALTRARS 7-5-95		
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATE I.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW		
STATE I.D.# COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #		
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE		

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.
FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION

DECLARATION OF SITE ACCOUNT REFUND RECIPIENT

There may be excess funds remaining in the Site Account at the completion of this project. The PAYOR (person or company that issues the check) will use this form to predesignate another party to receive any funds refunded at the completion of this project. In the absence of this form, the PAYOR will receive the refund.

SITE INFORMATION:

Site ID Number (if known)		
Fire Station No. 3 Name of Site		
Name of Si	ite	
727 Pine Street		
Street Addr	ress	
Oakland, CA 94607		
City, State & 2	Zip Code	
I designate the following person or refund due at the completion of al	1 deposit/refund projects:	
Name 387 17th Street, Suite 2	10	
Street Address		
Oakland, CA 94612		
City, State & Zip Code		
& log-1*	June 27, 1995	
Signature of Payor	'Date	
O/A BALOGUN		
Name of Payor (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)	Company Name of Payor	

RETURN FORM TO:

County of Alameda, Environmental Protection 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Rm 250 Alameda CA 94502-6577 Phone#(510) 567-6700

ENVELOPE PLAN REVIEW Date Date \$ 603.00 7-7-95 Rec'd. Pre-Concrete/Gunite Pre-Covering O Pre-Plaster Plans Rec'd. OWNER Fils SHAMON #3 Final Plans Approved Address 727 PIALS ST Septic Tank Layout Made DALLITHN 9460 Thome **Absorption Field** Rejected Contractor Absorption Bed **Applicant Notified** Address House Sewer Plans Returned Septic Tank Permit Issued Salazar OTHER (Specify) CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS ACCEPTANCE Absorption Field Pre-Plaster/drywall Absorption Bed **FOOD** Phone Pre-Final CONTACT FOR INVESTIGATION Final XR REMARKS LOCATION REMARKS Vicinity Map Receipt 759446 6/2/97 PSmith Project 3446A debited voice mail to Suran as to whether to close out dep/ref acct or not.



10/20/95 727 PINE ST.

Diesel tank